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DIVISION I 
Marshall University 

City Mascot Division 

Huntington Thundering Herd I 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Megan Smith 304-696-4370 smithmeg@marshall.edu 

URL:   https://herdzone.com/index.aspx?path=softball 
 

DIVISION II 
Alderson Broaddus University 

City Mascot Division 

Philipi Battlers II 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Rachael Mack 304-457-6437 mackrl@ab.edu 

URL:   http://www.gobattlers.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 

Bluefield State College 

City Mascot Division 
Bluefield Lady Blues II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Megan Dillion 304-327-4263 mdillion@bluefieldstate.edu 

URL:   http://go-bstate.com/sports/sball/index 

University of Charleston 

City Mascot Division 

Charleston Golden Eagles II 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Kimberly Stiles 304-357-4976 Kimberlystiles@ucv.edu 

URL:   http://ucgoldeneagles.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Concord University 

City Mascot Division 
Athens Mountain Lions II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Alisa Tasler 304-384-5986 atasler@concord.edu 

URL:   http://www.cumountainlions.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 
Davis and Elkins College 

City Mascot Division 

Elkins Senators II 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Jordan Olson 304-637-1405 olsonj1@dewv.edu 

URL:   http://www.senatornation.com/index.aspx?path=softball 
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DIVISION II 
Fairmont State 

City Mascot Division 

Fairmont Falcons II 
Coach Phone E-mail 

John Light 304-367-4962 jlight1@fairmontstate.edu 

URL:   http://fightingfalcons.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Glenville State College 
City Mascot Division 

Glenville Pioneers II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Kristen Tunno 304-462-6229 kristen.tunno@glenville.edu 
URL:   http://www.gscpioneers.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Ohio Valley University 

City Mascot Division 
Vienna Fighting Scots II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Rob Graham 304-865-6032 rob.graham@ovu.edu 

URL:   http://fightingscots.ovu.edu/index.aspx?path=softball 
Salem International University 

City Mascot Division 

Salem Tigers II 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Steve Potts 304-326-1394 spotts@salemu.edu 

URL:   http://www.siutigerpride.com/coaches.aspx?rc=73&path=softball 

Shepherd University 

City Mascot Division 

Shepherdstown Rams II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Marissa Leslie 304-876-5481 mleslie@shepherd.edu 

URL:   http://www.shepherdrams.com/index.aspx?path=softball 
West Liberty University 

City Mascot Division 

West Liberty Lady Toppers II 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Herb Minch 304-336-8476 minchhp@westliberty.edu 

URL:   http://hilltoppersports.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 

West Virginia State University 

City Mascot Division 
Institute Yellow Jackets II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Mattie Best 304-766-3229 mattie.best@wvstate.edu 

URL:   http://www.wvsuyellowjackets.com/index.aspx?path=softball& 
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DIVISION II 
West Virginia Wesleyan College 

City Mascot Division 

Buckhannon Bobcats II 
Coach Phone E-mail 

Steve Warner 304-473-8005 warner_s@wvwc.edu 

URL:   https://wesleyanbobcats.com/index.aspx?path=softball 

Wheeling Jesuit University 
City Mascot Division 

Wheeling Cardinals II 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Sara Pelegreen 304-243-2003 spelegreen@wju.edu 
URL:  http://athletics.wju.edu/index.aspx?path=softball& 
 

DIVISION III 
Bethany College 

City Mascot Division 
Bethany Bison III 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Cassie Moore 304-829-7271 cmoore@bethanywv.edu 

URL:  http://www.bethanybison.com/sports/sball/index 
 

DIVISION NAIA 
West Virginia Tech University 

City Mascot Division 

Montgomery Golden Bears NAIA 

Coach Phone E-mail 
Amber Affholter 304-929-1515 akaffholter@mail.wvu.edu 

URL:  http://goldenbearathletics.com/index.aspx?path=softball&&tab=1 
 

DIVISION NJCAA 
Potomac State College / West Virginia University 

City Mascot Division 
Keyser Catamounts NJCAA 

Coach Phone E-mail 

Jim Walton 304-788-6879 jpwalton@mail.wvu.edu 

URL:  http://www.potomacstatecollege.edu/athletics/wsoftball/ 
 


